VICTOR ATIYEH
GOVEANOR

OFFICE OF THE GOVERNOR
STATE CAPITOL
SALEM, OREGON 87310

GOVERNOR'S MONTHLY OUT SCHEDULE
September 1983

Thursday, September 1:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Friday, September 2:
No Open House

9 a.m. WELCOMING REMARKS: Ninth Annual Reunion, 508th Parachute

Infantry Regiment Association, Jantzen Beach Thunderbird, Portland
11 a.m. RECEIVE "Most Distinguished Fiji Award," Governor's Portland Office
Noon SPEECH: Portland City Club, Benson Hotel, Portland

Saturday, September 3:

Sunday, September 4:

Monday, September 5:

LABOR DAY

10 a.m. PARTICIPATE: Second Annual Governor's Gold Cup Black Powder
Match, Sportsman Park, near Grants Pass

Noon ATTEND: Buffalo Barbecue, Sportsman Park, near Grants Pass

Tuesday, September 6:
No Open House

Wednesday, September 7:
No Open House

PARTICIPATE: PING-NIKE LPGA CHAMPIONSHIP PRO-AM,
Amateur Team Best Ball Tournament, Riverside Golf and Country
Club, Portland

Thursday, September 8:
No Open House

PARTICIPATE: PING-NIKE LPGA CHAMPIONSHIP PRO-AM, Pro-
Amateur Tournament, Columbia-Edgewater Country Club, Portland

Friday, September 9:
12:30 p.m. Open House




Saturday, September 10:

Noon REMARKS/LUNCH: Albertina Kerr, Portland

6 p.m. DROP BY: Washington High School Reunion, Lloyd Center Red Lion,
Portland

7 p.m. REMARKS: Miss Chinatown Pageant, Marriott Hotel, Portland

Sunday, September 11:

Monday, September 12:

12:30 p.m. Open House

7 p.m. ATTEND: State of Oregon Sports Hall of Fame Banquet, Lloyd
Center Red Lion, Portland

Tuesday, September 13:
12:30 p.m. Open House

Wednesday, September 14:
No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Building Owners and Managers Association, Mallory Hotel,
Portland
7:30 p.m. ATTEND: University of Oregon, Duck Club Fund Raiser, Salem

Rodeway Inn, Salem

Thursday, September 15, through Saturday, September 17:
ATTEND: Pendleton Round-Up, Pendleton

Sunday, September 18:

Monday, September 19:
No Open House

10 a.m. SPEECH: 28th Annual Convention, Oregon AFL-CIO, International
Woodworkers Hall, North Bend
11:15 a.m. VISIT: Life Care Center, Coos Bay

Tuesday, September 20:
No Open House

8:30 a.m. WELCOMING REMARKS: Future of Northwest Maritime Industries
Conference, Lloyd Center Red Lion, Portland

Noon SPEECH: Portland Rotary Club, Benson Hotel, Portland

6:30 p.m. DINNER: Consul General of Japan, Portland

Wednesday, September 21:
No Open House

Noon SPEECH: Kiwanis Club, Dallas Civie Center, Dallas

Thursday, September 22:

12:30 p.m. Open House

3:30 p.m. RECEPTION: Annual Convention, Associated Oregon Industries,
Rippling River Resort, Welches

7 p.m. ATTEND: Kickoff Banquet, Annual Convention, Associated Oregon

Industries, Rippling River Resort, Welches




Friday, September 23:

No Open House

9 a.m. KEYNOTE SPEECH: Annual Convention, Associated Oregon
Industries, Rippling River Resort, Welches

Saturday, September 24:
11 a.m. SPEECH: Oregon Trucking Association, Salishan Lodge,
Gleneden Beach

Sunday, September 25:

Monday, September 26:
12:30 p.m. —OpenHouse

Tuesday, September 27:
No Open House

Wednesday, September 28:
12:30 p.m. Open House
6 p.m. SPEECH: Oregon Agriculture Leaders, Don Scott Farm, Forest Grove

Thursday, September 29:
No Open House

7:30 a.m. SPEECH: Fifth Northwest Transportation Conference, Rippling River
Resort, Welches

2 p.m. REMARKS/TOUR: Open House, Oregon Food Share Offices and
Warehouse, Portland

6:30 p.m. SPEECH: First Annual Conference, Columbia-Willamette Chapter of

the International Association of Quality Cireles, Jantzen Beach Red
Lion Motor Inn, Portland

Friday, September 30:
12:30 p.m. Open House




